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Voting intention Gender Age Social grade Region
Total | Con | Lab | “® | Male | Female |18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London | REStOf [Midlands /i o, | seotiand
Dem South Wales
Weighted Sample| 857 411 446 249 [ 308 | 300 | 471 386 110 279 183 211 75
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Thinking about the ash from the Iceland volcano, and the
closure of Britain's airports, do you agree or disagree with
the following statements?
The Government over-reacted: the airports have stayed
closed longer than was necessary for safety reasons
Agree 17 29 6 15 23 12 17 16 19 18 17 17 18 19 14 21
Disagree 70 57 86 75 64 76 71 73 67 69 72 64 72 67 74 70
Don'tknow 13 14 8 10 13 12 12 11 15 13 12 20 10 14 13 8
The Government has done the best it can to bring home
Britons who have been stranded abroad
Agree 38 18 67 41 39 38 39 40 36 35 42 35 38 34 43 45
Disagree 43 67 18 38 44 42 39 42 48 46 40 43 47 45 38 38
Don't know 18 15 15 20 17 20 22 18 15 18 18 22 15 21 19 17
Does the Government's handling of the airport closures
make you more likely or less likely to vote Labour in the
current election?
More likely 5 0 12 5 5 5 6 4 5 5 6 5 6 4 4 6
Less likely 5 7 2 7 7 3 5 6 5 7 3 5 6 6 5 2
No difference - | would have voted Labour anyway 21 2 84 5 24 18 21 25 17 20 22 19 18 22 24 26
No difference - | would NOT have voted Labour anyway 61 90 2 78 58 63 58 56 67 62 59 65 61 61 60 53
Don't know 8 1 0 5 5 10 10 9 5 6 10 7 9 6 6 13
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